TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM326077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Minitube International AG		12/10/2014	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minitub GmbH
Street Address:	Hauptstrasse 41
City:	Tiefenbach 84184
State/Country:	GERMANY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85944848	ANDROSTAR
Registration Number:	2038251	MINITUBE
Registration Number:	2051949	MINITUBE OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	2096385	
Registration Number:	2925421	SPERMNOTES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-853-8064

julie.murphy@sutherland.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Sutherland Asbill & Brennan LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32696-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Murphy
SIGNATURE:	/Julie Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Minitub assignment#page1.tif source=Minitub assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005419 FRAME: 0174

900309951

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Minitube International AG, a German corporation, having an address at Hauptstrasse 41, Tiefenbach 84184, Federal Republic of Germany, has a 50 percent ownership in the US trademarks listed in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter, the Trademarks); and

WHEREAS, Minitüb GmbH, a German corporation having an address at Hauptstrassé 41, Tiefenbach 84184, Federal Republic of Germany, has the remaining 50 percent ownership in the Trademarks, and is desirous of acquiring 100 percent ownership in the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Minitube International AG does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto Minitüb GmbH its 50 percent ownership share to all right, title and interest in the Trademarks, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Trademarks which may have occurred before the date of this assignment, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

Minitube International AG

By:

Dr. Christian Simmet

SAB Docket No: 32696-0001

EXHIBIT A

MARK	US APP NO.	US REG NO.
ANDROSTAR	85944848	N/A
MINITUBE	74703320	2038251
minitube of america		2051949
	74703319	2096385
SPERMNOTES	78370402	2925421

TRADEMARK REEL: 005419 FRAME: 0176

RECORDED: 12/15/2014